Corporation of The Township of Westmeath

BY-LAW NO. 72-35

A By-law to establish a Public Library in the Township of Westmeath

Whereas Part 1, Section 3, Subsection 1, of the Public Libraries Act provides that " the council of a municipality and the trustees of an Improvement District may by by-law establish a public library:

Now therefore, the council of the Township of Westmeath hereby establishes a public library in this municipality according to the provisions of the Public Library Act.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 8th day of December 1972.

Carl Flatcher
REEV

Certification

I, D. Arnell Hill, clerk of the Township of Westmeath hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 72-35, passed on the 8th day of December, 1972.

Township of Westmeath

72-35 Public Library